





STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448



For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 6520840 Date Filed: 1/12/2025

| Corporation Name Corporation Name | | Clover Healing Collective, A Marriage and Family Therapy Corporation | |
|---|---------------------------|---|--|
| Initial Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation Principal Address | | 9249 CARLTON OAKS DR APT 67 SANTEE, CA 92071 | |
| Initial Mailing Address of Corporation Mailing Address Attention | | 9249 CARLTON OAKS APT 67 SANTEE, CA 92071 | |
| Directors | | | |
| Director Name | | Director Address | |
| Dale Coleman | APT 67 | 9249 CARLTON DRIVE APT 67 SANTEE, CA 92071 | |
| Kore Brown | | 1452 CAMINITO SEPTIMO CARDIFF-BY-THE-SEA, CA 92007 | |
| Agent for Service of Process Agent Name Agent Address | | Dale Coleman 9249 CARLTON OAKS DR APT 67 SANTEE, CA 92071 | |
| Shares The total number of shares the Does the corporation have mo | • | | |
| (other than the banking or trus | st company business) no | fession of marriage and family therapy and any other lawful activities of prohibited to a corporation engaging in such profession by applicable al corporation within the meaning of California Corporations Code | |
| Additional information and si made part of this filing. | gnatures set forth on at | ttached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and | |
| Signatures I declare that I am the per | rson who executed this ir | nstrument, which execution is my act and deed. | |
| Kore Brown | | 01/12/2025 | |
| Director Signature | | Date | |
| Dale Coleman | | 01/12/2025 | |